@ BELLSOUTH

BellSouth Interconnection Services
675 West Peachtree Street
Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification

SN91082504

Date: July 17, 2001

To: BellSouth Interconnection Services’ Customers

Subject: BellSouth Interconnection Services’ Customers - Automatic Number Identification

(ANI) Conversion Schedule of the Alabama 334/251 Area Code Split

With the introduction of the new 251 area code in the Mobile, Alabama Local Access and
Transport Area (LATA), as previously announced in the January 25, 2001 Network
Notification Letter BellSouth will continue the process with planned ANI
conversions for all switch types in the area. The ANI conversions will begin on

September 8, 2001, and conclude on November 14, 2001. A detailed ANI conversion schedule
is attached for your information and use.

All work will begin at approximately 7:00 PM Central Time and will be completed by
approximately 12:00 Midnight Central Time. Please refer to the attached schedule for specific
dates.

Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) customers will be required to change the

Service Profile Identifier (SPID) numbers in their ISDN equipment during the ANI conversions.
All ISDN customers will be notified by mail to make the necessary changes to their equipment.

If you have any questions, please contact your BellSouth account team representative or Stella
M. Crawford at (205) 972-2850.

Sincerely,
ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley — Senior Director
BellSouth Interconnection Services
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Attachment
SN91082504

AUTOMATIC NUMBER IDENTIFICATION (ANI) CONVERSION SCHEDULE

LATA

FOR THE MOBILE, ALABAMA LATA (480)

334 NPA SPLIT, CREATING NPA 251

CLLI

482
480
480
480
480
480
480
448
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480
480

QTMNMSMADSO
FRHPALMADSO
MOBLALSEDSO
MOBLALAZDSO
MCINALMARSO
MTVRALMARSO
MOBLALAPDSO
CNTMFLLEDS1
MOBLALOS47E
MOBLALSFDSO0
BYMNALMARSO
MOBLALSHDSO
MOBLALPR45E
MOBLALSKDSO
BLFNALMARSO
JCSNALNMRSO
MOBLALBFRSO
MOBLALTHRSO
BRTOALMARSO
EVRGALMARSO
FMTNALMTRSO
MOBLALSADSO
CTRNALNMDSO

(6{0)
NAME

*QUITMAN

FAIR HOPE

MOBILE SEMMES
MOBILE AZALEA
MCINTOSH

MOUNT VERNON
MOBILE AIRPORT
*CANTONMENT
MOBILE OLD SHELL

MOBILE SPANISH FT.

BAY MINETTE
MOBILE SPRINGHILL
MOBILE PRICHARD
MOBILE SKYLINE
BELLE FONTAINE
JACKSON

MOBILE BAYFRONT
MOBILE THEODORE
BREWTON
EVERGREEN
FLOMATON

MOBILE SARALAND
CITRONELLE

SWITCH
TYPE

SEXM
DMS 100
DMS 100
DMS 500
RSC
RSC
DMS 100
DMS 100
1AESS
5ESS
SEXM
SESS
5ESS
5ESS
S5RSM
SRSM
50RM
SEXM
SESS
SRSM
5RSM
SESS
5EXM

CONVERSION

DATE

09/08/2001
09/10/2001
09/17/2001
09/24/2001
09/24/2001
09/24/2001
10/01/2001
10/08/2001
10/22/2001
10/29/2001
10/29/2001
10/31/2001
11/05/2001
11/07/2001
11/07/2001
11/07/2001
11/07/2001
11/07/2001
11/12/2001
11/12/2001
11/12/2001
11/14/2001
11/14/2001

*Quitman, Mississippi and Cantonment, Florida are cross boundary switches serving
customers in the new 251 area code.

All work will begin at approximately 7:00 PM Central Time and will be completed by
approximately 12:00 Midnight Central Time.

Please direct your questions and concerns to Stella M. Crawford at (205) 972-2850.

972sc2850205
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