

## **BellSouth Interconnection Services**

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

## Carrier Notification SN91082504

Date: July 17, 2001

To: BellSouth Interconnection Services' Customers

Subject: BellSouth Interconnection Services' Customers - Automatic Number Identification

(ANI) Conversion Schedule of the Alabama 334/251 Area Code Split

With the introduction of the new 251 area code in the Mobile, Alabama Local Access and Transport Area (LATA), as previously announced in the January 25, 2001 Network Notification Letter SN91082188, BellSouth will continue the process with planned ANI conversions for all switch types in the area. The ANI conversions will begin on September 8, 2001, and conclude on November 14, 2001. A detailed ANI conversion schedule is attached for your information and use.

All work will begin at approximately 7:00 PM Central Time and will be completed by approximately 12:00 Midnight Central Time. Please refer to the attached schedule for specific dates.

Integrated Services Digital Network (ISDN) customers will be required to change the Service Profile Identifier (SPID) numbers in their ISDN equipment during the ANI conversions. All ISDN customers will be notified by mail to make the necessary changes to their equipment.

If you have any questions, please contact your BellSouth account team representative or Stella M. Crawford at (205) 972-2850.

Sincerely,

## **ORIGINAL SIGNED BY JIM BRINKLEY**

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services

Attachment

## AUTOMATIC NUMBER IDENTIFICATION (ANI) CONVERSION SCHEDULE FOR THE MOBILE, ALABAMA LATA (480) 334 NPA SPLIT, CREATING NPA 251

<u>LATA</u>	CLLI	CO NAME	SWITCH TYPE	CONVERSION DATE
482	QTMNMSMADS0	*QUITMAN	5EXM	09/08/2001
480	FRHPALMADS0	FAIR HOPE	DMS 100	09/10/2001
480	MOBLALSEDS0	MOBILE SEMMES	DMS 100	09/17/2001
480	MOBLALAZDS0	MOBILE AZALEA	DMS 500	09/24/2001
480	MCINALMARS0	MCINTOSH	RSC	09/24/2001
480	MTVRALMARS0	MOUNT VERNON	RSC	09/24/2001
480	MOBLALAPDS0	MOBILE AIRPORT	DMS 100	10/01/2001
448	CNTMFLLEDS1	*CANTONMENT	DMS 100	10/08/2001
480	MOBLALOS47E	MOBILE OLD SHELL	1AESS	10/22/2001
480	MOBLALSFDS0	MOBILE SPANISH FT.	5ESS	10/29/2001
480	BYMNALMARS0	BAY MINETTE	5EXM	10/29/2001
480	MOBLALSHDS0	MOBILE SPRINGHILL	5ESS	10/31/2001
480	MOBLALPR45E	MOBILE PRICHARD	5ESS	11/05/2001
480	MOBLALSKDS0	MOBILE SKYLINE	5ESS	11/07/2001
480	BLFNALMARS0	BELLE FONTAINE	5RSM	11/07/2001
480	JCSNALNMRS0	JACKSON	5RSM	11/07/2001
480	MOBLALBFRS0	MOBILE BAYFRONT	5ORM	11/07/2001
480	MOBLALTHRS0	MOBILE THEODORE	5EXM	11/07/2001
480	BRTOALMARS0	BREWTON	5ESS	11/12/2001
480	EVRGALMARS0	EVERGREEN	5RSM	11/12/2001
480	FMTNALMTRS0	FLOMATON	5RSM	11/12/2001
480	MOBLALSADS0	MOBILE SARALAND	5ESS	11/14/2001
480	CTRNALNMDS0	CITRONELLE	5EXM	11/14/2001

<sup>\*</sup>Quitman, Mississippi and Cantonment, Florida are cross boundary switches serving customers in the new 251 area code.

All work will begin at approximately 7:00 PM Central Time and will be completed by approximately 12:00 Midnight Central Time.

Please direct your questions and concerns to Stella M. Crawford at (205) 972-2850.